
NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION 

 A VISO DE ELECCION GENERAL 

 
To the registered voter of the County of Galveston, Texas: 

(A los votantes registrados del Condado de Galveston, Texas) 

 

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., November 2, 2021, for 

voting in a general election to adopt Constitutional Amendments. 

(Notifiquese por lo presente, que las casillas electorales citadas abajo se abrirán desde las 7:00 a.m. hasta las 7:00 p.m. el 2 

de noviembre de 2021 para votar en la Elección General para adoptar enmiendas constitucionales  

 

On Election day, a voter may vote at any of the locations listed below: 

(El Dia de Eleccion, los votantes podrán votar en cualquiera de las ubicaciones nombradas abajo.) 

 

 

Joe Faggard Community Center    High Island ISD       

1750 Highway 87      2113 6th St.              

Crystal Beach, TX 77650     High Island, TX  77626  

    

Rebecca Sealy Hospital     Galveston County Courthouse 

404 8th St. Classroom (1st floor)    722 Moody St.  

Galveston, TX  77550      Galveston, TX  77550 

 

Moody Church      Seaside Church 

2803 53rd St.       16534 Termini-San Luis Pass Rd 

Galveston, Texas  77551     Jamaica Beach, TX  77554 

 

MUD 12    Building      Greater St. Matthews Baptist Church 

2929 HWY 6 Ste. 300      6333 Highway 6 

Bayou Vista, TX 77563     Hitchcock, TX 77563 

 

Santa Fe City, Hall      West County Building 

12002 Hwy 6       11730 Highway 6 

Santa Fe, TX  77510      Santa Fe, TX 77510 

 

La Marque Community Room    Carver Park Community Center 

1109 B Bayou Rd      6415 Park Ave 

La Marque, TX 77568     Texas City, TX 77591 

 

Nessler Center       Bacliff Fire Station      

2010 Fifth Ave N      600 Grand 

Texas City, TX 77590      Bacliff, TX 77518  

 

Dickinson City Hall        Dickinson Community Center 

4403 Highway 3      2714 Highway 3 

Dickinson, TX 77539       Dickinson, TX  77539   

     

Kemah Community Center     Watershed Church 

800 Harris       1751 E. League City Pkwy.  

Kemah, TX 77565      League City, TX 77573 

 

North County Annex      Friendswood ISD Admin       

174 Calder Rd       402 Laurel Dr. 

League City, TX 77573     Friendswood, TX 77546  



For early voting, a voter may vote at any of the locations listed below: 

(Para Votación Adelantada, los votantes podrán votar en cualquiera de las ubicaciones nombradas 

abajo.) 

 

Days and Hours of Operation 

(Dias y Horas Hábiles) 

 
Monday, October 18, – Friday, October 22, 2021….8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

 

Monday, October 25, - Friday, October 29, 2021….7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

 

Main Early Voting Location 

 
Galveston County Justice Center 

600 – 59th Street 

2nd Floor Conference Room 

Galveston, TX 77551 

 

 

Galveston County Courthouse    Moody Methodist Church 

722 Moody St.       2803 53rd St. 

Galveston, TX  77550      Galveston, TX  77551 

 

Seaside Baptist Church     Joe Faggard Community Center 

16534 Termini-San Luis Pass Rd    1750 Highway 87 

Jamaica Beach, TX  77554     Crystal Beach, TX 77650 

 

MUD 12 Building      Greater St. Matthews Baptist Church 

2929 HWY 6 Ste. 300      6333 Highway 6 

Bayou Vista, TX 77563     Hitchcock, TX 77563 

 

Santa Fe City Hall      La Marque Community Room 

12002 Highway 6      1109 B Bayou Rd. 

Santa Fe, TX 77510      La Marque, TX 77568 

 

West County Building     Carver Park Community Center 

11730 Highway 6      6415 Park Ave  

Santa Fe, TX 77510      Texas City, TX 77591 

 

Nessler Center       Bacliff Fire Dept. 

2010 5th Ave N      600 Grand St. 

Texas City, TX 77590      Bacliff, TX 77518 

 

Dickinson Community Center    Kemah Community Center 

2714 Highway 3      800 Harris 

Dickinson, TX 77539      Kemah, TX 77565 

 

North County Annex      Friendswood ISD 

174 Calder Rd       402 Laurel Dr. 

League City, TX 77573     Friendswood, TX 77546  

 

      



Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to or delivered in person to 

(Las solicitudes para boletas de votación adelantada por correo deberán enviarse a:) 

 

Dwight D. Sullivan 

Galveston County Clerk 

600 59th Street 3rd floor 

P.O. Box 17253 

Galveston, TX  77552-7253 

 

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on: 

(Las solicitudes para boletas de votación adelantada por correo deberán recibirse para el fin de las 

horas de negocio:) 

 

October 22, 2021 

El 22 de octubre, 2021, a las 5:00 de la tarde) 

 

 

Issued this the _______day of ____________________, 2021 

 

(Emitida este día _______ de_____________________. 2021) 

 

 

 

 

 

_______________________________________________ 

 

            Signature of the County Judge (Firma del Juez del Condado) 

       

      

 

 

 


